TIEN NO. 11 COOK! NO. 5

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23451/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2020 in IA No. 48/2014 09-10-2020 in CM No. 4036/2020 09-10-2020 in CM No. 4065/2020 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

BROADWAY ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

# S.K. BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112472/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 113751/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 111228/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 113748/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 112850/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 112480/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 119770/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 112474/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 113752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 111227/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 112847/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 111226/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 113745/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

IA No. 112478/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

IA No. 119768/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT

FACTS)

### WITH

Diary No(s). 23905/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 114534/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128479/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 116667/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 114531/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

# Diary No(s). 24000/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 114240/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

```
IA No. 115704/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
```

IA No. 114242/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 114239/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

# Diary No(s). 24004/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 113703/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 115701/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 113704/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 113702/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

# Diary No(s). 25541/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 122081/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 122080/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 122082/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES IA No. 122079/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

## Diary No(s). 25633/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 129663/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 128811/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 123005/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128810/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 123006/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 129662/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 123004/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

## SLP(C) No. 15991-15993/2022 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132162/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132163/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.132160/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

## Diary No(s). 27046/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135686/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135684/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.135687/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## <u>Diary No(s). 466/2021 (XVI-A)</u>

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4544/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.4545/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

# Diary No(s). 468/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9122/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9120/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.9123/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

### For Parties

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivasta, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sreepriya K, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh P. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Avadhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Seema P, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $O\ R\ D\ E\ R$ 

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before a Bench of which one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)